

09-27-2001



09-18-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #61

101856598

Tab Settings	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
The Valspar Corporation 4–17-97	Name: <u>Elk Corporation of Dallas</u> Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnersh	hip Street Address: 14643 Dallas Pkwy., Suite 1000
Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>	City: Dallas State: TX Zip 75240
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware
-   Security Agreement   Change of Name	□ Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: June 11, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/897,305	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional nun	nber(s) attached
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning of should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Anita Nesser	
Internal Address: Baker Botts, L.L.P.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Enclosed
Street Address: 2001 Ross Ave., Suite 600	
Sireet Address. 2001 Ross Ave., Suite 000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201	02-0384
City. Danas State. 17. 21p. 15201	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	a ton is true and correct and any attched copy is a true copy of the original document.
Anita Nesser	1/8/2001
Name of of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages inclu	ading cover sheet, attachments, and document:

09/26/2001 LMUELLER 00000224 75897305

01 FC:481 40.00

Ma documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002374 FRAME: 0584

**U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, THE VALSPAR CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having an

address of 1101 South Third Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55415 (hereafter "Assignor") is the

owner of all right, title and interest in and to US Trademark Application Serial No. 75/897305

filed January 18, 2000 for VERSA SHIELD (hereafter the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, ELK CORPORATION OF DALLAS, a Delaware corporation, having an

address of 14643 Dallas Parkway, Suite 1000, Dallas, Texas 75240 (hereafter "Assignee")

desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and in and to the application

therefor, as a successor to the business of Assignor, or portion thereof, to which the Mark

pertains and which business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign and set over to Assignee, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark

and the application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark

throughout the world;

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of infringement

prior to the assignment date of the Mark throughout the world, with the right to sue for and

collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns

and other legal representatives.

DAL01:586921.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002374 FRAME: 0585

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and its duly authorized representative has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed on the date and in the capacity shown below.

THE VALSPAR CORPORATION

Printed Name:

Chief Int Prop. Course

Date: 11 June 2001

DAL01:586921.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/18/2001 REEL: 002374 FRAME: 0586